
 

Purchasing Division of Legal Department 
INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM 

             
  Jason Eley, Purchasing Agent 

 
Working Together for a 

                     Better Tomorrow, Today 
 
 
 BID OPENING 
 
BID OPENING DATE:  July 13, 2012 at 2:00 p.m. 
 
FOR:     2012 Lincoln Park Swimming Pool (Re-Bid) 
 
DEPARTMENT:   Parks & Recreation 
 
ESTIMATE:    $1,500,000.00 
 
FUND/ACCOUNT:   40044450-90037 
 
PUBLICATION DATE:  July 5, 2012 
 
NO. POTENTIAL BIDDERS: 29 
 
 
 SUMMARY 
 
Bidder:  USA Pools     Neuman Pools, Inc. 
   Roswell, GA     Beaver Dam, WI 
Bid Security:  Darren Hutcheson    Liberty Mutual 
 
Base Bid:  $1,640,000.00     $1,695,700.00 
Deduct: 
Alternate 3:  $          800.00     $     11,100.00 
Alternate 5:  $       3,500.00     $     20,000.00 
 
Add: 
Alternate 1:  $       2,000.00     $       3,600.00 
Alternate 2:  $          800.00     $       1,200.00 
 
(USA Pools bid has been rejected due to an insufficient 
bid bond.) 



 
Bidder:  Lacy Construction Company  Hausmann Construction 
   Grand Island, NE    Lincoln, NE 
Bid Security:  Merchants Bonding Co.   North American Specialty Ins. 
 
Base Bid:  $1,690,000.00     $1,679,000.00 
Deduct: 
Alternate 3:  $     15,250.00     $     14,300.00 
Alternate 5:  $     14,500.00     $       8,000.00 
 
Add: 
Alternate 1:  $       3,400.00     $       1,800.00 
Alternate 2:  $          900.00     $          740.00 
 
 
cc: Todd McCoy, Parks Supt.     Patti Buettner, Parks Secretary 
 Jason Eley, Purchasing Agent     Dave Henke, Project Manager 
 George Parizek, Assist. Project Mgr. 
 
              P1573 


